5-24.99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 06-03-1999



Docket No.: 84638-102/MET

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	A SINE TO THE TOTAL TOTAL
Tab settings → → → ▼ 101053	3910. ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EMILE DESROCHERS MAY 2.4 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DESROCHERS CONSTRUCTION LTD. Address: BOX 409
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	251 4
3. Nature of conveyance:	25
	J.C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Notre Dame de Lourdes State/Prov.: MB
☐ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: R0G 1M0
Execution Date: MAY 18, 1999	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MURRAY E. THRIFT Registration No. 27,527 Address: ADE & COMPANY 1700-360 MAIN STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ✓ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WINNIPEG State/Prov.: MB Country: CANADA PIP: R3C 3Z3	8. Deposit account number: 01-0310
6/03/1999 NTHAI1 00000049 09317218 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9.F. 45.61 op)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy MAY 20, 1999 Signature Date
Hame of Ferson Signing V	Signature I 🖿 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

I, Emile Desrochers, whose full post office address is Box 409, Notre Dame de Lourdes, Manitoba, R0G 1M0, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to Desrochers Construction Ltd., whose full post office address is Box 409, Notre Dame de Lourdes, Manitoba, R0G 1M0, all my interest in the United States in and to my invention relating to Conveyor Attachment, as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at Notre Jame

EMILE DESTOCHERS

PATENT RECORDED: 05/24/1999 REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0924